DIRECTORATE OF SUPPLIES & DIPOSALS, HARYANA

SCO No. 9, Sector-16, Panchkula.

Ph.:- 0172-2570121, Fax No.:- 0172-2570122

e-mail-supplies@hry.nic.in

REGD.

To

 M/s Zenex Animal Health India Private Limited Regd. Office 9th Floor, N G Tower, Satellite Cross Road, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, India E-Mail: enquiry@zenexah.com

M/s Ayurvet Limited,
4th Floor, Sagar Plaza Laxmi Nagar
Dist. Centre, Vikas Marg, Delhi Pin-110092
E-Mail: info@ayurvet.com , inst.info@ayurvet.com

Memo No. 51/HR/RC/G-2/2023-24/ Dated Panchkula, the:

Suject:- Amendment in Rate Contract No. 51/HR/RC/G-2/2023-24/4912-4914 dated 30.07.2024 for the purchase of Generic Ayurvedic Veterinary Medicines on Two Years Rate Contract basis required by the Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department, Haryana (Sr. No.09).

This is in continuation of this office Rate Contract vide Memo No. 51/HR/RC/G-2/2023-24/4912-4914 dated 30.07.2024 valid upto 29.07.2026, your request letter dated 01.10.2024 & on the subject cited as above.

In view of the Amalgamation of M/s Ayurvet Limited ("the Transferor Company") with M/s Zenex Animal Health India Ltd. ("the transferee Company"), the amendment in Rate Contract is hereby issued as under:-

"M/s Ayurvet Limited, 4th Floor, Sagar Plaza Laxmi Nagar, Dist. Centre, Vikas Marg, Delhi" wherever in the said Rate Contract be read as "M/s Zenex Animal Health India Private Limited, 9th Floor Puniska House, Next to One 42, Opp. Jayantilal Park BRTS, Ambli Bopal Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India for supply medicine namely "Herbal Ecbolic Bolus (Brand name Exapar Bolus)".

The other Terms & Conditions of the Rate Contract will be remaining the same.

Executive Engineer Supplies & Disposals, Department, For & behalf of Governor of Haryana

Page 1 of 2

Dated

A copy is forwarded to the Director General, Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department, Haryana, Sector-2, Panchkula in reference to their letter No. 36776 PC Dated 28.11.2024 & Executive Engineer 1112 PC Dated 15.01.2025.

For Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana

Dated

A copy is forwarded to the Excise & Taxation Officer, Ahmedabad Gujarat, India for Endst. No.

information and necessary action.

Executive Engineer

For Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana

Dated 31/01/2025

Endst. No. 10258

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Accountant General (Audit), Haryana, Sector-33, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Controller of Stores, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- The Controller of Stores, Himachal Pradesh Nigam Vihar, Shimla.
- The Controller of Stores/Director of Industries and Commerce, J&K, Shrinagar.
- St. Section.
- 6. Programmer, O/o DS&D, Haryana.
- Departmental Processing Charges branch O/o DS&D, Haryana.

Executive Engineer

For Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana